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AI]DIT Rtr]POR'I' ON'TIIE ANNLTAL F'INANCIAI, STATEME,NTS OF-

BIRNAGARMIINICII'ALI'IY FOR'I'IIE YI]AII irND]iD 3 l't MARCII, 20 1 8

We have audited the Balance Sheet of the Birnagar Municipaiiry as at 3lst March.2018

along with Income & Expenditure Account and Receipts & Payments Account for the 1'ear ended

on that date under section 86 of the \tr/est Bengal Municipal AcL 1993 as amended till date.

Preparation of these financial statements is the responsibiliry' of the Municipaliry' ^\tlanagemenr. Our

responsibilitf is to e\press an opinion on ther financial starements based on our audit findings.

2. This Audit Report contains r}re commens of the Examiner of Local Accounts (ELA) on

the accounting treatrnent uith regard to clarsification- conformiry with the best accounting

treatrnenl accounting practices- accounting standards and disclosure norrns- etc. Audit observation

on financial transactions n-ith regard to compliance s'ith the Lau's- Rules and Regulations

(Proprietl and Regularig' Audit) and efficienc\-rum-performance aspects- etc.- are reported

through Inspection ReportVAudit Reports separately".

3. We have conducted our audit in accordance with the Auditing Standards generally

accepted in India. These standards require that we plan and perform audit to obtain reasonable

assurance about whether the financial statements are free from material misstatements. An audit

includes examining, on a test basis, evidences supporting the amounts and disclosures in the

financial statements. An audit also includes assessing the accounting principles used and

significant estimates made b1' management as rvell as evaluating the overall presentation of
financial statements. \l'-e believe that our audit provides a reasonable basis for our opinion.

.1. Based on our audil u.e report that:

i. W'e have obtained all the information and explanations which, to the best of our knowledge

and belief. \,\'ere necessary for the purpose of our audit subject to the observations made below.

ii" The Balance Sheet and lncome & Expenditure Account and Receipts and Payments

Account dealt with by this report have been drarun up in the format prescribed under Accounting

Manual for Urban Local Bodies (Part - 5 : Forms & Formats) subject to the observations made

below

iii. In our opinion, proper books of accounts and other relevant records have been maintained

by the Municipality as required under Accounting Manual for Urban Local Bodies (Part - 5 :

Forms & Formats) in so far as it appears from our examination of such books and subject to the

observations made below.

Ivlanagement adhered to appropriate internal controls [Comments as per Sub-rule (2) (1) (d)

of the Rule 22 of West Bengal Municipal (Finance & Accounting) Rules. 1999 (Amends) is

enclosed (Annexure - 1)].

iv. We further report that-
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[Vide Rules 239 & 260]

Name of Urban Local Body : BIRNAGAR MUNICIPALITY

BALANCE SHEET AS ON 31 March 2018

Code No. DescriPtion of ltem Schedule No Previous Year

Amount

SOURCES OF FUNDS

Reserves and SurPlus

310 MUNICIPAL (GENERAL) FUND

311 EARMARKED FUNDS

312 RESERVES

Grants,Contribution for Specific purposes

320 GRANTS,CONTRIBUTIONSFORSPECIFICPURPOSES

Loans

SECURED LOANS

UNSECURED LOANS

8.1

B-2

B-3

23702753.10

21164198.00

285405602.21

B-4 226929907.84

0.00

2895000.00

330272553.31

226929907.84

2895000.00

21120218.71

1 8489697,00

264983292.00

171216863.81

0.00

2895000.00

304593207.71

1 7121 6863.81

2895000.00

330

331

8.5

B-6

560097461.1 5 478705071.52
TOTAL

410

APPLICATION OF FUNDS

Fixed Assets

Gross Block

FIXED ASSETS

Less: Accumulated DePriciation

41'I ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION

Net Block

412 CAPITALWORK.IN.PROGRESS

lnvestments
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[Vide Rules 239 & 2601

402146665.34

Name of Urban Local Body : BIRNAGAR MUNICIPALITY

BALANCE SHEET AS ON 31 March 2018

8.11

8.11

603912701.03

290591228.69

313321472.34

88825193.00

533132544.03

241 388264.00

291744280.03

43't 73233.00

8.11

33491 751 3,03

Code No. Oescription of ltem Schedule No Currsnt Yoar

Amount

Previous Year

Amount

420

421

INVESTMENTS.GENERAL FUND

INVESTMENTS.OTHER FUND

Working Capital

Current assets, loans & advances

STOCK-IN.HAND

B-12

8.13

0.00

17201901.00

0.00

15178719.00

15178719.00

281112020,3:33 |
I of2

430

17201901.00
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431

432

440

450

460

461

SUNDRY DEBTORS (RECEIVABLES)

ACCUM. PROVISIONS AGAINST DEBTORS (RECEIVABLES)

PRE-PAID EXPENSES

CASH ANO BANK BALANCE

LOANS, ADVANCES AND DEPOSITS

ACCUM.PROVISIONS AGAINST LOANS,ADVANCES &
DEPOSITS

Less: Current Liabilities & Provisions

DEPOSITS RECEIVED

DEPOSITS WORKS

OTHER LIABILITIES (SUNDRY CREDITORS)

PROVISIONS

Other Assets

OTHER ASSETS

Misc.Expenditure(to the extent not written off)

MISCELLANEOUS EXPENDITURE TO BE WRITTEN OFF

B.15 22996s3.00

8.15 0.00

8.16 0.00

B-17 162497748.63

8.18 't901289.00

B.18 0.00

8.7

8.8

B.9

B-10

1 9259842.00

376324'1.80

5123137,00

0,00

8.20

236901 8.00

0.00

0.00

139576319.64

1665029.00

0.00

1 31 501 28.00

679194.00

3386388,00

0.00

340

341

350

360

1 40748894.81 1 28608839.49

0.00

000000B-19470

000

000000480

000000

TOTAL 560097461,1 5 47870507't.52
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Name of Urban Local Body : BTRNAGAR Municipality
INCOME AND EXPENDITURE STATEMENT FOR THE PERIOD O1-APR.2O17 TO 31-MAR.2O18

Code

No ltem / Head ofAccount

INCOME

110 TAX REVENUE ITEMS

T2O ASSIGNED REVENUES AND COMPENSATIONS
130 RENTAL INCOME FROM MUNICIPAL PROPERTIES
1,40 FEES AND USER CHARGES

150 SALE AND HIRE CHARGES

160 REVENUE GRANTS, CONTRIBUTIONS AND SUBSIDIES
T7O INCOME FROM INVESTMENTS
17L INTEREST EARNED

180 OTHER INCOME

A Total- TNCOME

EXPENDITURE

2tO ESTABLISHMENTEXPENSES

220 ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES

230 OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE
240 INTERESTAND FINANCE CHARGES

250 PROGRAMME EXPENSES

272 DEPRECI

280 PRIOR PERIOD

B Total- EXPENDTTURE

A-B Gross surplus/(deficit) of income over expenditure

Schedule I Previous year Amount Current year Amount

l-1
t-2
t-3
t-4
t-5
t-5
t-7
l-a

t-9

l-10
t-11
t-L2
t-13
t-1,4
t-0
l-0

850119.00

221,0619.00

958537.00

55945L3.33

s48652.00

69609031.33

0.00

206890.00

0.00

80998451.66

2926277s.50

L480470.00

3858322.18

2810.00

1069439.00

45080933.00

0.00

807s4749.68

24377t.98

86232L.00

1390718.00

1758204.00

9810600.s0

1s2909.00

82092495.79

0.00

21,1,1,02.00

0.00

96278350.29

35L79071.00

r.650065.00

683027s.87

3792.34

829647.00

49864256.54

0.00

94357107.75

792t242.54


